

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 24/3/2014
R/COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 39758 OF 2013

Vinayakrao Shankrao Borse ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Wasan Auto Sales Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 14th February, 2014 through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF MARCH, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR