

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 17042/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in RP No.3431/2012, of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VINAYAKRAO SHANKRAO BORSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WASAN AUTO SALES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.D. Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned
subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to the Advocate-on-record
welfare Fund within a period of two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master