

J
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39758/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in RP No.3431/2012 of the
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VINAYAKRAO SHANKRAO BORSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WASAN AUTO SALES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.
For Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER