

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39758/2013

VINAYAKRAO SHANKRAO BORSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WASAN AUTO SALES PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of both respondents notice has been accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 4.7.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj