

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39758/2013

VINAYAKRAO SHANKRAO BORSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WASAN AUTO SALES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to both respondents for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.26
10:49:50 IST
Reason: